A Boys’ Basketball Schedule

Coach: Andy Wiess (989) 400-9588

Date Time Location
Tuesday, Dec. 3 5:00-6:30 Immanuel Bay City (IBC)
Practice
Tuesday, Dec. 10 5:30-7:00 St. Paul
Practice
Thursday, Dec. 12 5:00 -6:30
Tuesday, Dec. 17 Practice IBC
Thursday, Dec. 19 3:30-5:00
Friday, Dec. 20 Practice St. Paul
Friday, Dec. 27 3:00-4:30
Monday, Dec. 30 Optional Open Gym St. Paul
Monday, Dec. 6 5:30-7:00 St. Paul
Practice
Date Time |Location | Scoreboard | Concessions | Admission
Wednesday, 4:30 Home
Jan. 8 (1BC)
vs. Faith Enjoy the game ©
Friday, Jan. 5:00 Away vs.
10 Monitor
Monday, 5:30—-7:00 | St. Paul B B B
Jan. 13 Practice
Wednesday, 4:30 Home (SP) Rec. Helmreich Wiess
Jan. 15 VS. Committee
Hemlock
Thursday, | 5:30-7:00 IBC _ _ _
Jan. 16 Practice
Wednesday, 4:30 Away vs. Enjoy the game ©
Jan. 22 Zion
Auburn
Friday, Jan. 5:00 Home Enjoy the game ©
24 IBC) vs.
Monitor
Saturday, Peace Groundhog Classic
Jan. 25 (TBD)
Monday, 5:30-7:00 | St. Paul _ _ _
Jan. 27 Practice




Wednesday, 4:30 Away vs.
Jan. 29 Faith Enjoy the game ©
Friday, 5:00 Away vs.
Jan. 31 Hemlock
Monday, | 5:30-7:00 IBC _ _ _
Feb. 3 Practice
Wednesday,
Feb. 5 Home (SP)
8t Grade 4:30 vs. Zion Rec. Matyas Martin
Recognition Auburn Committee
Night for St.
Paul
Monday, | 5:30—-7:00 | St. Paul _ _ _
Feb. 10 Practice
Wednesday, | 5:30-7:00 IBC _ _ _
Feb. 12 Practice
Thursday, Feb. 13 and Saturday, Feb. 15
TCLL League Tournament
TBD

*Please note the Home game locations St. Paul (SP) Immanuel Bay City (IBC)

*Please contact coach directly if your player is going to miss practice and/or games
*Players should arrive to games 30 minutes early to warm up
Locations:

Immanuel Bay City: 300 N Sheridan St, Bay City, MI 48708

Trinity Monitor: 20 E Salzburg Rd, Bay City, M| 48706

Zion Auburn: 1557 Seidlers Rd, Auburn, Ml 48611

Peace: 3161 Lawndale Rd, Saginaw, M| 48603

Faith: 3033 Wilder Rd, Bay City, MI 48706

St. Peter Hemlock: 2440 N Raucholz Rd, Hemlock, M| 48626




